

**OFFICE OF THE TRANSPORT COMMISSIONER-CUM-CHAIRMAN
STATE TRANSPORT AUTHORITY, ODISHA, CUTTACK**

Notice No: LXVII-424/2022/R.S/T.C

Date 04/01/2023

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE
TENDER CALL NOTICE NO – 16953 dtd. 14-11-2023

In reference to the above Tender Call Notice the revised clauses of RFP have been uploaded on the website as Corrigendum - IV. The last date for submission of Request for Proposal ('RFP') For Selection of Vendor for Upgradation of existing Command Control Centre to Unified Command Control Centre & Implementation of Intelligent Enforcement Management System (IEMS) for Office of the Transport Commissioner, Odisha has been extended till 16-01-2024. Please refer the website www.odishatransport.gov.in for details.



**Transport Commissioner,
STA, Odisha**

Corrigendum Notice

Request for Proposal ('RFP') For Selection of Vendor for Upgradation of existing Command Control Centre to Unified Command Control Centre & Implementation of Intelligent Enforcement Management System (IEMS) for Office of the Transport Commissioner, Odisha.

Published on: 14/11/2023

Tender No. LXVII-424/2022/R.S./T.C – 16953

Corrigendum – IV:

Sr. No.	Document (RFP/Corrigendum)	Clause No.	Page No.	Clause Title	RFP/Corrigendum Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Corrigendum – III	Sr. no. 8	169	Revised Clause, Sr. No. 4	The system should have been certified/tested by a reputed Indian test laboratory or institute under central government or equivalent international institution. Relevant certificate/test report should be submitted along with bids.	The system should have valid certification from any NABL accredited laboratory / ARAI/ICAT/VRDE/GARC certificate of Government of India or Indian testing agencies in accordance Section 167A and rule 126 of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules (CMVR) 1989. FCC, IEC 60068-2-31.
2.	Corrigendum – III	5 Annexure (3) – Volume 1: 3.5 Revised Pre - Qualification	221	PQ – 6 Camera OEM Criteria	Camera OEM should be fulltime member in ONVIF, and model should be listed on ONVIF website. (All the certifications & Credentials should be valid on the date of technical evaluation).	Camera OEM should be Full and Contributing member / Registered affiliate member / User member in ONVIF, and model should be listed on ONVIF website. (All the certifications & Credentials should

Sr. No.	Document (RFP/Corrigendum)	Clause No.	Page No.	Clause Title	RFP/Corrigendum Clause	Revised Clause
						be valid on the date of technical evaluation).
3.	Corrigendum - III	Sr. No. 17	174	Last Date and time (deadline) for receipt of proposals in response to RFP notice	09-01-2024 by 04.00 P.M. Road Safety Lead Agency Cell, Office of the Transport Commissioner 7th Floor, Rajaswa Bhawan, P.O- Chandini Chowk, Cuttack, Pin: 753002 Odisha.0671-2507042,	16-01-2024 by 12.00 P.M. Road Safety Lead Agency Cell, Office of the Transport Commissioner 7th Floor, Rajaswa Bhawan, P.O- Chandini Chowk, Cuttack, Pin: 753002 Odisha.0671-2507042,
4.	Corrigendum - III	Sr. No. 18	174	Date, time, and venue of opening of Technical Proposals received in response to the RFP notice	09-01-2024 at 04:30 P.M. Conference Hall, Office of the Transport Commissioner 7th Floor, Rajaswa Bhawan, P.O- Chandini Chowk, Cuttack, Pin: 753002 Odisha.0671-2507042	16-01-2024 at 04:30 P.M. Conference Hall, Office of the Transport Commissioner 7th Floor, Rajaswa Bhawan, P.O- Chandini Chowk, Cuttack, Pin: 753002 Odisha.0671-2507042


Transport Commissioner,
STA, Odisha